&R mosILE RADIO

COMBINATION NOMENCLATURE

DIGIT 3 DIGIT 4 DIGIT S DIGIT 6 DIGIT 7 DIGIT 8 DIGIT 9 DIGIT 10
Maximum
Product Pach Tx Freq y Rx Freq y Ch J RF Ct Power
Code Range* Range* Spacing Power nel Control Source
Capacity
Basic 138-155 MHz 138-150 MHz 25 kHz 0.9-1.6 1 Channel Standard 750 mAh
Watts NICd
5 ™
Medium 150-174 MHz 150-162 MHz 30 kHz 1.7-3.8 2 Channels (ind. Re/Tx 1200 mAh
watts Osc) Nicd
Extended 150-174 MHz 162-174 MHz 6 3 Channels x
3.9-6.4 No Batt
Watts
406-435* MHz || 406-435* MHz 4 Channels
§ Channels
435-470* MHz 435-470" MHz
s s 6 Channels
470-512* MHz 470-512" MHz
W | W 7 et
806-825 MHz 851-870 MHz
8 Channels
*No Cross
Split Offered J
9 Channels
10 Channels
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Product Code P4
MPX
Personal Series

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

DIGIT 3
Y LBI-30985
B,C LBI-30986
BINDER ECP200
COMBINATION MANUAL (BLACK & WHITE)
DIGIT 3 DIGITS 4 & 5 DIGIT 9
—a H,J,K T E LBI-30957 /DF9054
B,C H,J,K E LBI-30958 /DF9054
A N,R,S E LBI-30989 /DF9054
B,C N,R,S E LBI-30990 /DF9054
A N,R,S D LBI-31095 /DF9054
B,C N,R,S D LBI-31096 /DF9054
A W E LBI-31007 /DF9054
B,C W E LBI-31008 /DF9054
STRUCTURED OPTIONS (GREEN)
DIGITS 4 & 5 OPTION G
H,J,K - ER LBI-31119
N,R,S,W S,p LBI-31120
STRUCTURED TONE OPTIONS (LIGHT GREEN)
DIGITS 4 & 5 OPTION D
—Eu,J,k 3,E,W,C LBI-31067
N,R,S,W 3,E,W,C LBI-31068
H,J,K 1 LBI-31078
N,R,S,W 1 LBI-31079
H,J,K N,B LBI-31081
N,R,S,W N,B LBI-31082
H,J,K L,M LBI-31179
N,R,S L,M LBI-31180
W L,M LBI-31181
OPTION E
H,J,K G,1 LBI-31018 /DF5050
N,R,S,W G,1 LBI-31019 /DF5050
INSTALLATION (WHITE)
OPTION F
7
OPTION G
-3 LBI-31121
OPTION J
M LBI-31106
OPTION K
OP7TION K
OPTION L
2,3,4
DIGITS 4 & 5 OPTION M
NRS D,2 LBI-31097
D W LBI-31211%%*
OPTION V
A,B,C LBI-31318 /LBI-31303
MPX OPTIONS
OPTION PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION
AB10 LBI-31507 NOISE CANCELLING MICROPHONE
AC10 NONE EAR MOUNT HEADSET
AC11 NONE REGULAR HEADSET
AC13 LBI-31506 HIGH NOISE HEADSET JUNCTION BOX
AC14 LBI-31508 EARPIECE OPTION KIT
AC15 LBI-31506 HIGH NOISE HEADSET (HARD HAT) JUNCTION BOX

** - REPLACES LBI-31008



Product Code P4
MPX
Personal Series

OPTION PUBLICATION DESCRIPTION

AC16 LBI-31013 /DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "A" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE
H,J,K,N,R,S

AC17 LBI-31013 /DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "B" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE
H,J,K,N,R,S

AC18 LBI-31013 /DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "C" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE
H,J,K,N,R,S

AC19 LBI-31013*/LBI-31508 EARPIECE OPTION KIT (AC16-18, 20-22)

AC20 LBI-31013 /DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "A" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE W

AC21 LBI-31013/DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "B" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE W

AC22 LBI-31013 /DF8417 EARPHONE JACK "C" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE W

AC23 LBI-31308 MINIMUM VOLUME KIT

AD10 NONE LAPEL SPEAKER WITH CONNECTOR

AD11 NONE LAPEL SPEAKER

AD12 LBI-31508 UDC CONNECTOR WITH EARPIECE JACK

AE10 LBI-31301/DF8385 SPK-MIC COIL CORD BUTTON HANG-UP

AE11 LBI-31301 /DF8385 SPK-MIC COIL CORD VELCRO HANG-UP

AE12 LBI-31301/DF8385 SPK-MIC COIL CORD SPRING CLIP HANG-UP

AE13 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 22 IN. CABLE BUTTON HANG-UP

AE14 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 22 IN. CABLE VELCRO HANG-UP

AE15 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 22 IN. CABLE SPRING CLIP HANG-UP

AE16 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. CABLE BUTTON HANG-UP

AE17 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. CABLE VELCRO HANG-UP

AE18 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. CABLE SPRING CLIP HANG-UP

AE19 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 22 IN. ARMORED BUTTON HANG-UP

AE20 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 22 IN. ARMORED VELCRO HANG-UP

AE21 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC~-ANT 22 IN. ARMORED SPRING CLIP HANG-UP

AE22 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. ARMORED BUTTON HANG-UP

AE23 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. ARMORED VELCRO HANG-UP

AE24 LBI-30769 /DF8385 SPK-MIC-ANT 18 IN. ARMORED SPRING CLIP HANG-UP

AE25 NONE SPARE VELCRO PIN PLATE

AE26 NONE BELT MOUNT MIC BRACKET

AE30 NONE CUSTOM SPK MIC

CB10 LBI-30957*/DF9054 CARRIER CONTROLLED TIMER FREQ RANGE H,J,K

LBI-30958*/DF9054
CB11 LBI-30989*/DF9054 CARRIER CONTROLLED TIMER FREQ RANGE N,R,S,W

LBI-30990* /DF9054
LBI-31095*/DF9054
LBI-31096* /DF9054
LBI-31007*/DF9054
LBI-31008* /DF9054

LEASE NAMEPLATE

CSIP 1 YR CUSTOMER SHOP

CSIP 1 YR GE SERVICE CENTER

UDC OPTION KIT

LEATHER CASE "A" COMBINATION W/700

LEATHER CASE "A" COMBINATIONS W/1200,
"B" COMBINATION W/700

LEATHER CASE "B" COMBINATIONS W/1200

LEATHER CASE "C" COMBINATIONS W/700

LEATHER CASE '"C" COMBINATIONS W/1200

SHOULDER STRAP

HAND STRAP

SWIVEL PLATE

POCKET CLIP PLATE

BELT LOOP

LEATHER CASE "A" COMBINATIONS W/700 SWIVEL MT

LEATHER CASE "A" COMBINATIONS W/1200,

DA10 NONE
DA50 NONE
DA51 NONE
HB12 NONE
HC10 NONE
HC1l1 NONE
HC12 NONE
HC13 NONE
HC14 NONE
HC15 NONE
HC16 NONE
HC17 NONE
HC18 NONE
HC20 NONE
HC21 NONE
HC22 NONE
HC23 NONE
HC24 NONE
HC25 NONE
HC26 NONE
MD10 NONE
MD11 NONE

"B" COMBINATIONS W/700 WITH
LEATHER CASE "B'" COMBINATIONS
LEATHER CASE "C" COMBINATIONS
LEATHER CASE "C" COMBINATIONS
SWIVEL MOUNT KIT

SWIVEL MT

W/1200 SWIVEL MT
W/700 SWIVEL MT

W/1200 SWIVEL MT

2 FREQ. TOG SW "B" COMBINATIONS FREQ RANGE

H,J,K

2 FREQ. TOG SW "B" COMBINATIONS FREQ RANGE

N,R,S,VW



OPTION

PUBLICATION

Product Code P4
MPX
Personal Series

DESCRIPTION

NCO1
NC10

NC11

NC12

NC13

PA10

PA11

PA12
PA13
RA10

RA11
VCi1
vCi2
XD10

XD11

NONE

LBI-30957* /DF9054
LBI-30958*/DF9054
LBI-30989*/DF9054
LBI-30990*/DF9054
LBI-31095*/DF9054
LBI-31096*/DF9054
LBI-30989*/DF9054
LBI-30990* /DF9054
LBI-31095*/DF9054
LBI-31096* /DF9054
LBI-31007*/DF9054
LBI-31008*/DF9054
LBI-30957*/DF9054
LBI-30958* /DF9054
LBI-30989%*/DF9054
LBI-30990* /DF9054
LBI-31095*/DF9054
LBI-31096*/DF9054
LBI-31007*/DF9054
LBI-31008*/DF9054
LBI-30957*/DF9054
LBI-30958%* /DF9054
LBI-30989*/DF9054
LBI-30990* /DF9054
LBI-31095*/DF9054
LBI-31096%*/DF9054
LBI-31007*/DF9054
LBI-31008*/DF9054
NONE

NONE
LBI-30957*/DF9054
LBI-30958* /DF9054
LBI-30957*/DF9054
LBI-30958% /DF9054
NONE

LBI-31178

NONE

NONE

DELETE ANT FREQ RANGE N,R,S
SPRING WHIP ANT FREQ RANGE H,J,K

SPRING WHIP ANT FREQ RANGE N,R,S
2 IN. SPRING WHIP ANT FREQ. RANGE N,R,S

SPRING WHIP ANT FREQ RANGE W

700 mAh NICD BATTERY PACK

1200 mAh NICD BATTERY PACK

750 mAh NICD BATTERY PACK - INSTR SAF
1200 mAh NICD BATTERY PACK - INSTR SAF
PRE-AMPL FREQ. RANGE H,J

PRE-AMPL FREQ. RANGE K

TX/BATTERY INDICATOR "A" COMBINATIONS

TX/BATTERY INDICATOR "B" & "C'" COMBINATIONS

REPEAT RX FREQ. "A" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE
H,J,K

REPEAT TX FREQ. "A" COMBINATIONS FREQ. RANGE
H,J,K

LEGEND:

NONE = NO INSTRUCTION

* = INSTRUCTIONS PROVIDED
AS PART OF ASSOCIATED
EQUIPMENT MANUAL

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY e MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS DIVISION
WORLD HEADQUARTERS ¢ LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 24502 U.S.A.
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